© 2012, Arthrex Medizinische Instrumente GmbH, All rights reserved.
U.S. PATENT NOS. 5,350,383; 6,716,234  and PATENT PENDING
LT2-0530-EN_E
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals in the
usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional must use their professional judgment in
making any final determinations in product usage and technique. In doing so, the medical professional should rely on their own
training and experience and should conducta thorough review of pertinent medical literature and the product’s Directions For Use.
Arthroscopic Anatomic Stabilization of Acute

tio
n
Ordering Information
AC TightRope Repair Kit (AR-2257) includes
AC TightRope Implant
18" Nitinol Suture Passing Wire
Acromioclavicular Joint Reconstruction System (AR-2255CGS)
Required Instrumentation
AC-Joint Reconstruction System (AR-2255CGS) includes:
Constant Guide for AC TightRope AR-2255CG
Long Drill, 4 mm Cannulated AR-1204LX
Instrumentation (not included in AR-2255CGS)
RetroConstruction™ Drill Guide AR-1510H
RetroConstruction™ Constant Femoral Guide Graduated
   Drill Sleeve, I.D. 2.4 mm AR-1778R-24
AC Guide, left AR-2254L
AC Guide, right AR-2254R
Optional Instrumentation (included in AR-2255CGS)
AC Joint Coracoid Graft Passing Instrument, left AR-2254L
AC Joint Coracoid Graft Passing Instrument, right AR-2254R
AC Joint Tenodesis Screw Driver AR-2255D
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 5 mm AR-1405
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 5.5 mm AR-1405.5
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 6 mm AR-1406
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 6.5 mm AR-1406.5
AC Joint Reconstruction System Instrumentation Case AR-2255CGC
Required Disposables
Drill Tip Guide Pin, 2.4 mm  AR-1250L
PassPort Button Cannula™ AR-6592-10-20-50
Twist-In Cannula with "No-Squirt" Cap, 7 mm I.D. x 7 cm  AR-6570
Twist-In Cannula with "No-Squirt" Cap, 8.25 mm I.D. x 7 cm  AR-6530
Optional Disposable

tio
n
Ordering Information
AC TightRope Repair Kit (AR-2257) includes
AC TightRope Implant
18" Nitinol Suture Passing Wire
Acromioclavicular Joint Reconstruction System (AR-2255CGS)
Required Instrumentation
AC-Joint Reconstruction System (AR-2255CGS) includes:
Constant Guide for AC TightRope AR-2255CG
Long Drill, 4 mm Cannulated AR-1204LX
Instrumentation (not included in AR-2255CGS)
RetroConstruction™ Drill Guide AR-1510H
RetroConstruction™ Constant Femoral Guide Graduated
   Drill Sleeve, I.D. 2.4 mm AR-1778R-24
AC Guide, left AR-2254L
AC Guide, right AR-2254R
Optional Instrumentation (included in AR-2255CGS)
AC Joint Coracoid Graft Passing Instrument, left AR-2254L
AC Joint Coracoid Graft Passing Instrument, right AR-2254R
AC Joint Tenodesis Screw Driver AR-2255D
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 5 mm AR-1405
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 5.5 mm AR-1405.5
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 6 mm AR-1406
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 6.5 mm AR-1406.5
AC Joint Reconstruction System Instrumentation Case AR-2255CGC
Required Disposables
Drill Tip Guide Pin, 2.4 mm  AR-1250L
PassPort Button Cannula™ AR-6592-10-20-50
Twist-In Cannula with "No-Squirt" Cap, 7 mm I.D. x 7 cm  AR-6570
Twist-In Cannula with "No-Squirt" Cap, 8.25 mm I.D. x 7 cm  AR-6530
Optional Disposable

tio
n
Ordering Information
AC TightRope Repair Kit (AR-2257) includes
AC TightRope Implant
18" Nitinol Suture Passing Wire
Acromioclavicular Joint Reconstruction System (AR-2255CGS)
Required Instrumentation
AC-Joint Reconstruction System (AR-2255CGS) includes:
Constant Guide for AC TightRope AR-2255CG
Long Drill, 4 mm Cannulated AR-1204LX
Instrumentation (not included in AR-2255CGS)
RetroConstruction™ Drill Guide AR-1510H
RetroConstruction™ Constant Femoral Guide Graduated
   Drill Sleeve, I.D. 2.4 mm AR-1778R-24
AC Guide, left AR-2254L
AC Guide, right AR-2254R
Optional Instrumentation (included in AR-2255CGS)
AC Joint Coracoid Graft Passing Instrument, left AR-2254L
AC Joint Coracoid Graft Passing Instrument, right AR-2254R
AC Joint Tenodesis Screw Driver AR-2255D
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 5 mm AR-1405
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 5.5 mm AR-1405.5
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 6 mm AR-1406
Cannulated Headed Reamer, 6.5 mm AR-1406.5
AC Joint Reconstruction System Instrumentation Case AR-2255CGC
Required Disposables
Drill Tip Guide Pin, 2.4 mm  AR-1250L
PassPort Button Cannula™ AR-6592-10-20-50
Twist-In Cannula with "No-Squirt" Cap, 7 mm I.D. x 7 cm  AR-6570
Twist-In Cannula with "No-Squirt" Cap, 8.25 mm I.D. x 7 cm  AR-6530
Optional Disposable